21/11/2023, 11:49 Gmail - 05x40 FCL Chili sampling result failed - Omvishkar 1st lot - LC Number 25122L.U00021 - BL number INKATLKCMB6464

GROUP J - MAIL CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN OMVISHKAR AND CONVENIENCE

M Gmail OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
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05x40 FCL Chili sampling result failed - Omvishkar 1st lot - LC Number 25122L.U00021 - BL number
INKATLKCMB6464

17 messages

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 1:59 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Refer to the 1st lot shipment (invoice number OMV/154/22-23, OMV/155/22-23, OMV/156/22-23, OMV/157/22-23 & OMV/163/22-23). Kindly note that the
shipment was ported out on 22.07.2022, and as per the general procedure, was submitted for sample drawing to the health ministry food inspection unit on
23.07.2022. However, unfortunately, the food inspection unit detained 5 containers stating that the sample result turned out as failed (refer trailing email for
the detained container numbers). The failed result is also attached herewith FYR. We are in the process of requesting for resampling. However, kindly note

that if the resampling result also turns out as failed, we will have to reship this back to you for which the cost will have to be borne from your end. Shall keep

you posted on any further developments.

Best Regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 e
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

Lo

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Michael Mark <MichaelM@dplcom.com>

Date: Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 12:39 PM

Subject: 05x40 negative result from SGS - Omvishkar 1st lot - 25122LU00021 - BL number INKATLKCMB6464 // DPLCF22070009

To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>, Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, Sumali Jayawardana <sumalij.cf@cbllk.com>, Damith
Jayawardana <DamithJ@dplcom.com>

Cc: Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>, Upul De Zoysa <upul@dplcom.com>, Ishan Upekshaya <IshanUp@dplcom.com>, Yohan Sachinthana
<YohanS@dplcom.com>, Achini Abeysinghe <achini@dplcom.com>

Dear Shara

For your information, That the SGS sample result for the 05x40 containers in the aforementioned consignment was negative. As a result, kindly make
arrangements for a re-sample request letter to be sent with the shipments of the containers stated below as soon as feasible.

1. ASLU7002772
2. ASLU7003634
3. ASLU7034403
4. ASLU8005927
5. ASLU7034276

Thanks & Best Regards,
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Michael Mark J 2

Coordinator

Customs Brokerage - Freight Forwarding

”‘;}; D P LOGISTICS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

DP Logistics (Pvt) Ltd.
No0.941, Pannipitiya Road,
Pellawatta.

General : +(94) (0) 117 391580
Mobile : +(94) (0) 77 3214635

Email : michaelm@dplcom.com

Web - http://www.dplcom.com

ﬂ Document 59.pdf
3031K

Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 2:33 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Shiva,
For the upcoming all the shipments kindly obtain the SGS India Aflatoxin report, because there is a high tendency to release goods here using that.

Yohan Jayakody
Manager Procurement & Cost Optimization

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC

133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road,
Kandawala, Ratmalana,
10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3321

Direct 1 +94 11 5003321

Mobile 1 +94 76 9681531 D
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 “
E-mail : yohanj.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

P

[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 6:15 PM
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To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> J 3
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Madam,
Please find enclosed herewith Analytical report issued by Spices board. Status of the report was " CLEARED FOR EXPORT TO ALL COUNTRIES"
Please show this to your health dept. and request to release the shipment. if they allow resampling then give a well dried good sample.

We have loaded well dried and good quality cargo.

Kindly confirm & acknowledge this mail

Thanks & Best Regards
Sathish
OMVISHKAR EXPORTS
52/297, Lingi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: 044 - 25262949
044 - 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

On Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 1:59 PM Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

ﬂ Aflatoxin Test Report.pdf
3386K

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 7:31 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Sathish,

We understand your concern, however, kindly note that the decision of the authorities is considered final. We do not draw samples for them, they randomly
draw samples and carry out the tests as per the standard procedure. As for the Aflatoxin test report provided by you, we have shared this with the relevant
authorities at the point of clearance. Eventhough | have mentioned the word "resampling" earlier, it is more of a retesting that will be done by the authorities.
Meaning, the same sample picked previously by them will be retested. This is beyond our control as it is standard procedure. Therefore, all we can do is
request for a retesting and await their final result. We will keep you updated on this.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477

Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 i
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

[Quoted text hidden]

Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 10:15 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Sathish,

Kindly note whether you obtain Indian Spice Board report Sri Lanken regulation is all the Import Chilli simpment sample test and approved by Health
Ministry in Sri Lanka. If in any case Health Ministry grown sample rejet there is no option to clear that consignment through Sri Lanken customs, it is
mandatory requirement for all import chilli consignment.

Will update the states of this consignment and will try to get the permission for resampling. Also note that initial and 2nd analysis samples were drowned by
the Ministry of Health.

Yohan Jayakody
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Manager Procurement & Cost Optimization J 4

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road,
Kandawala, Ratmalana,

10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3321

Direct 1 +94 11 5003321

Mobile 1 +94 76 9681531

Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 o
E-mail : yohanj.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

Lo

On Tue, Jul 26, 2022 at 6:18 PM OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 27, 2022 at 3:13 PM

To: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Kind attention: Ms. Shara De Fonseka, Senior Executive Supply Chain
Cc: Kind attention: Mr Yohan Jayakody, Manager Procurement & Cost Optimization
My Dear Madam,

Apropos your kind mail of yesterday and from your Manager Procurement & Cost Optimization Mr Yohan, I'm
presenting our stance alongside suggesting the approach to overcome this frequent hurdle at Colombo.

| draw your kind attention to the fact that since beginning, our order is for medium quality dried red chili at a
commensurate price and we have been shipping the appropriate quality. We scrupulously comply with the Indian
Government stipulated pre-shipment testing by internationally accredited laboratories viz Bureau Veritas,
NAWAL Analytical Laboratories and our chili shipments are allowed for exports only after the nod from Spices
board, which is the chief Govt authority to regulate the chili exports from India. These certificates are issued with
particular reference to norms of imports into Sri Lanka.

Our consignments which are in imbroglio now are certified by the Indian Govt bodies after rigorous testing about
the aflatoxin levels. Please note these results are at the time of shipping from the load port in India.

Our responsibility is to supply the ordered quality and get the requisite and genuine certificates issued by the
nominated Govt authorities and effect the shipments and we do it judiciously. These stringent checks before

allowing the chili shipments are done only to totally avoid any rejection at destination that would entail untold
losses and inconvenience to both of us. We fulfill our responsibility in all respects at load port.

From the fact that many chili consignments including those of our customers get passed by Sri Lanka health
authorities and some get rejected, even from the same lots of goods is a pointer to the arbitrariness in evaluating
the parameters at destination side. There are many factors that may affect the attributes of chili consignment
from the time they go onboard till reaching destination like weather conditions, long stay inside the closed
containers etc and such fluctuations in aflatoxin levels are only temporary and natural, since they are taken of
the samples drawn from the immediately opened containers. Once goods are placed in well ventilated and airy
stockyards, the goods will regain the quality attributes that were present at the time of loading. Because of this
genuine reason, we exhort our buyers to provide equivalent samples from outside which will surely pass the
tests and obviate the risks of rejections which are only knee-jerk reactions from the authorities there.

Agro products are susceptible to several factors and no one has control over the inevitable changes they go
through and these changes cannot be predicted. For a company of your stature, irrefutable reputation and
contribution to the country's economy and GDP, | sincerely request you to use the goodwill, rapport and good
offices with appropriate authorities to get all the chili consignments cleared quickly to pave the way for smooth
trade between our companies from now on and well deep into the future.
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JS

M Gmail OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
SHIPMENT DETAILS
Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Mon, Aug 1, 2022 at 1:10 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Samy,

Kindly note that for the following shipments Aflatoxin tests turned out as failed. All these testing was carried out by SGS Lanka and we have noticed that
there is a high tendency of them to issue failed reports. Therefore, when scheduling future shipments, kindly ensure ETA between 1st and 12th of

each month. During this period sampling will be carried out by Bureau Veritas Sri Lanka. By doing so, we will be able to minimize this issue. Therefore,
appreciate it if you could revise the plan taking this into consideration.

SAMPLE REJECTED JOBS

REFF BLNO CNT QTY REG CNT
ASLU7002772
ASLU7003634
OMVISLl-'OIfl_AR 15T INKATLKCMB6464 10X40 (-05X40) ASLU7034276
ASLU7034403
ASLU8005927
OMVISHKAR 3RD ASLU7010443
LOT ASCLMAACMB2200266 | 05X40(-02X40) ASLU7001098
OMVISHKAR 4TH
LOT JIL/CHE/CMB/5960 02X40(-01X40) EITU1252063

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct : +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 ®,
Fax 1494 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

[Quoted text hidden]
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M Gmail OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
SHIPMENT DETAILS
Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Aug 2, 2022 at 9:09 AM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Samy,

Good morning.

10FCL being scheduled in the 1st week of September is okay because then the sample drawing will be done by Bureau Veritas Sri Lanka. However, the
shipments planned for the last week of August need to be advanced. As informed to you earlier, from 15th to 30th-31st each month, sample testing will be
carried out by SGS Sri Lanka. Many of the failed containers were tested by them. We want to avoid further shipments being rejected. Therefore, please plan
to complete all August shipments ETA before 12.08.2022.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

P H

[Quoted text hidden]
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044 - 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Gmail - SHIPMENT DETAILS

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Sathish,
Good morning.

J7

Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 8:33 AM

We still have not received the shipping documents pertaining to these shipments. Shipment ETA is today. We need to prepare the shipping guarantees
which the bank too takes quite a bit of time to process. Therefore, please share these urgently.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC

133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

P H

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Sathish,

Please share the scanned shipping documents for BL number ASCLKATCMB2200452 ASAP.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC

133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 e
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

Lo

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,
Good morning.

Tue, Aug 9, 2022 at 12:30 PM

Tue, Aug 16, 2022 at 10:02 AM

Please do not ship any cargo for this month until 25.08.2022 as sample drawing will be done by SGS. For next shipments please plan shipment ETDs

between 25.08.2022 - 09.09.2022.
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Best regards,

J8

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

o

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Thu, Aug 18, 2022 at 2:50 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Please share with us the tentative ETA dates for the pending quantities under both LCs. Please note that the shipments need to be between 25.08.2022 &
09.09.2022.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 i
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

e

[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 18, 2022 at 4:00 PM
To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Most Beloved Madam,

Many thanks for your kind mail. We shall plan the balance shipments in such a way that goods arrive Colombo as you suggest us that is from 1st to 10th
September so that quality passing at destination is done by Bureau Veritas without much ado as the passing origin is also taken care of by them.

We shall give dates of shipment in the next mail.

Warm regards and very best wishes,
Yours sincerely,

Siva

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Fri, Aug 19, 2022 at 9:14 AM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Good morning.
Appreciate if you can share the shipment schedule with us so that we can plan our internal operations accordingly.
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Warm wishes and blessings,

Yours sincerely,

Siva

Omvishkar exports

ﬂ Aflatoxin Test Report.pdf

3386K

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,
Good day to you.

J9

Thu, Jul 28, 2022 at 3:53 PM

As per the standard process, we have requested for resampling from the relevant authorities. Once we receive feedback we shall inform you.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka

Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct : +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477

Fax 1494 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Fri, Aug 19, 2022 at 12:37 PM

It is with great regret that we inform you that the retesting result also turned out to be rejected. The report received is attached herewith FYR. As per the
general procedure, if the initial sample testing result turns out as failed, then the sample will be retested (upon request) by a government authority (the result
they provide will be final). If that too turns out as failed, then there is no option but to reship the goods back. Therefore, we have no option but to reship
ASLU7002772, ASLU7003634, ASLU7034403, ASLU8005927, ASLU7034276.

There are two options for reshipping.

Option 1 - A new shipment of the same quantity can be arranged on FOC basis as the bank has already released the payment.

Option 2 - Refund to be made to Convenience Foods Lanka PLC for the proportionate value of invoice amount USD 145,901.25/= on or before 30 days of

reshipment BL date (quantity replacement not required). Refer below table for the amount computation.

Container Number | Net Weight as per the weight List | Per container amount (USD)
ASLU7002772 13,775 30,993.75
ASLU7003634 12,920 29,070.00
ASLU7034403 12,720 28,620.00
ASLU8005927 12,430 27,967.50
ASLU7034276 13,000 29,250.00

Total Amount in USD 145,901.25

Please let us know which of these two options you prefer. Either way Omvishkar Exports will have to supervise, facilitate and bear the total cost of the
reshipping process. Therefore, please let us know the preferred shipping line to reship the goods. Also, we require the following letters from Omvishkar
Exports to initiate the reshipping process.
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1. Aletter in Omvishkar Exports company letterhead addressed to "Director General of Customs, Sri Lanka Customs, Colombo, Sri Lanka" stating that

as per the general procedure, shipment was submitted for sample drawing to the Sri Lanka health ministry food inspection unit on 23.07.2022. However,

unfortunately, the food inspection unit detained 5 out of 10 containers as the sample result turned out as failed (report reference numbers J 10

RCT/SGS/23799/03/2022, RCT/SGS/23799/06/2022, RCT/SGS/23799/07/2022, RCT/SGS/23799/08/2022, and RCT/SGS/23799/09/2022 dated
25.07.2022) and was directed for retesting after which the sample was again rejected (report reference numbers RCT/NIHS/23799/03/2022, RCT/
NIHS/23799/06/2022, RCT/NIHS/23799/07/2022, RCT/NIHS/23799/08/2022, and RCT/NIHS/23799/09/2022 dated 12.08.2022). Therefore, requesting
permission to reship the goods. Reshipping cost will be borne by Omvishkar Exports and Omvishkar Exports will either replace this shipment to
Convenience Foods Lanka PLC by sending another lot (same quantity) under FOC basis(Option 1) OR refund to Convenience Foods Lanka PLC the
proportionate invoice amount USD 145,901.25/= on or before 30 days of reshipment BL date(Option 2).One of the two options needs to be clearly
mentioned.

2. Same aforementioned letter to be addressed to the Consignee Bank (State Bank of India, No.16, Sir Baron Jayatilake Mawatha, Colombo 01, Sri
Lanka).

Appreciate your quick response in this regard. For your easy reference | have attached herewith both the rejection reports.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477

Fax 1494 11 2611279 i
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

ﬂ Document.pdf
1980K

ﬂ Document 59.pdf
3031K

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 19, 2022 at 3:25 PM

To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Madam,
Please send your wharf clerk (clearing agent) name & contact details.
Kindly confirm & acknowledge this mail

Thanks & Best Regards
Sathish
OMVISHKAR EXPORTS
52/297, Lingi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: 044 - 25262949
044 - 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Fri, Aug 19, 2022 at 4:03 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>

Dear Siva,
Refer below requested details.

Clearing Agent - DP Logistics
Contact Person - Mr Sugath Jayalal
Contact Number - +94 773252592
Email address - sugathj@dplcom.com

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8be3597 194 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1739403203778928529&simpl=msg-f:1739403203778928. ..

6/10


mailto:sharaf.cf@cbllk.com
http://www.cbllk.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/search/133,+7th+Lane?entry=gmail&source=g
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=8be3597194&view=att&th=182b4eca7d661131&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l702a5la0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=8be3597194&view=att&th=182b4eca7d661131&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l702a5la0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=8be3597194&view=att&th=182b4eca7d661131&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l702v9kl1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=8be3597194&view=att&th=182b4eca7d661131&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l702v9kl1&safe=1&zw
http://www.omvishkarexports.com/
mailto:sugathj@dplcom.com
J10


21/11/2023, 11:49 Gmail - 05x40 FCL Chili sampling result failed - Omvishkar 1st lot - LC Number 25122L.U00021 - BL number INKATLKCMB6464

Best regards, J 1 1

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 e
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

Lo

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Mon, Aug 22, 2022 at 4:24 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>

Dear Siva,

Kind reminder on the requested letters. Please note that we are unable to initiate the reexport process without these letters. Also, the more the reexport
process is delayed the more RCT rent and liner demurrage will apply for these containers which we are unable to bear. Therefore, please share the
requested letters ASAP.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

P H

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Wed, Aug 24, 2022 at 12:38 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>

Dear Siva,

Kind reminder.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323 *

P
Direct 1 +94 11 5003323
Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279
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E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com J 1 2

Web : www.cbllk.com
A member of the CBL Group
e

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Fri, Sep 2, 2022 at 9:44 AM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>

Dear Siva,
We still have not received any feedback from you in this regard. Kindly attend and provide feedback ASAP since liner demurrage charges and RCT rent
charges are adding up on these containers day by day.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web - www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

Lo

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Mon, Sep 19, 2022 at 5:31 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>, Yuran Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com>, Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>,
Imantha de Silva <imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>

Dear Siva,

The local agent has been constantly following up on the returning of these containers to the yard. Since a significant time has elapsed, they are pushing us
to settle the liner demurrage bill to date. Herewith, | have attached the liner demurrage invoice shared by them. We will settle the full amount from our end.

Please make arrangements to refund 50% of this charge to us asap. Our finance team will share with you a debit note for this refundable amount.

Dear Daminda, Imantha and Yuran,
Please share with the supplier a debit note for 50% of the total invoice amount in USD (including CFL bank details to refund this amount).

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T,
Fax 1494 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

P

[Quoted text hidden]
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M ?{?CLKATCMBZZO%QO dem inv up to 19.pdf J 1 3
K
Yuran Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 1:20 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>, Imantha de Silva <imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>, Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe"
<ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Sugath Jayalal <SugathJ@dplcom.com>, Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva

Here we are forwarding the debit note for the refund of liner demurrage charges with reference to the MBL no: ASCLKATCMB2200390 & container
Nos: ASLU8005927, ASLU7034276, ASLU7002772, ASLU7003634, ASLU7034403,as agreed.

Bank details have been mentioned in the attached debit note. Please confirm once the payment is made. We sincerely expect to receive the agreed-upon
payment as early as possible.

Please find the attached Debit Note for your reference.

Thank you & Best Regards
Yuran Kulasekara

[Quoted text hidden]

Yuran Kulasekara
Accounts Executive

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext.

Direct

Mobile T
Fax 1494 11 2611279 L
E-mail : yurank.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

E OMVISHKAR DEBIT NOTE USD 2,940.pdf
189K

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Fri, Oct 21, 2022 at 12:50 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>, Imantha de Silva <imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>, Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe"
<ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Yuran Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,
Kind reminder.
Kindly let us know when you plan to refund this amount. Awaiting your response in this regard. Our finance team is requesting the same.

Best Regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

[Quoted text hidden]
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M Gmail OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Omvishkar reexport & ICL payment status

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Fri, Oct 21, 2022 at 1:53 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>, Imantha de

Silva <imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>, Yuran Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,
Refer attachments for the Reexport instructions received from Sri Lanka Customs pertaining to the below mentioned shipments.

» 188200 CUSDEC - BL number ASCLMAACMB2200266 - Container nos: ASLU7010443 & ASLU7001098
e 89235 CUSDEC - BL number JJL/ICHE/CMB/5960 - Container no : EITU1252063

Best Regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web - www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

o

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

ﬂ scan0184.pdf
221K

ﬂ scan0183.pdf
212K
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Sri Lanka Customs Date

M/s Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC, ==
No. 133, Gen Sir John Kotalawala Mawatha,
Kandawala,

Ratmalana.

Dear Sir,

Re Exportation of consignment of Dry Chilies

Consignments of Dry Chilies imported under Cusdec Numbers CBHQ | 88200 of 25.07.2022 in
containers bearing number ASLU7001098 and ASLU7010443 by your company have been rejected
by Food & Drugs Inspector of Food control Administration Unit, Ministry of Health vide their letter

‘dated 20.08.2022 due to non-conformity to the standards stipulated in the food regulations.

Hence, you are hereby informed to re-Export the said consignment immediately.

4 V.M. J. Perera

l}"s_“f‘f Director of Customs
k:-:— "? Sri Lanka Customs
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Director of Customs
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Sri Lanka Customs Date

M/s Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC,

No. 133, Gen Sir John Kotalawala Mawatha,
Kandawala,

Ratmalana.

Dear Sir,

Re Exportation of consignment of Dry Chilies

Consignments of Dry Chilies imported under Cusdec Numbers CBHQ | 89235 of 27.07.2022 in
container bearing number EITU1252063, by your company have been rejected by Food & Drugs
Inspector of Food control Administration Unit, Ministry of Health vide their letter dated

20.08.2022 due to non-conformity to the standards stipulated in the food regulations.

Hence, you are hereby informed to re-Export the said consignment immediately.

V. M. J. Perera

: .
Director of Customs =" Director of Customs
Cargo Examinations™.—» Sri Lanka Customs
¥=:3% Colombo
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& t!om} 5 - ] Admin Corporate  Enforcement  Rev. & Serv. Regional

]

011 2347881 27 5 ) 9 5
enromomog S min (U1 comomssmmosad Srouen |01 20 01 i i e oo
e Cwonds s usiiurem) prussl, TEephone e = :
Director General of Customs 76363 Additional Director General of Customs| cx&d
Guasb 011 2446364 G 011 2389536 011 2430691 011 2432868 011 2437069 011 2333161
Fax Fax


J16


J17
M Gmail

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Omvishkar reexport & ICL payment status

Mon, Nov 14, 2022 at

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> 7:48 PM

To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>,
Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>, Imantha de Silva <imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>, Yuran
Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com>

Ms. Shara De Fonseka,

Senior Executive Supply Chain,
Convenience Foods ( Lanka ) PLC.,,
Ratmalana, Sri Lanka.

My Dear Madam,

This has reference to your kind mails intimating us about the test results of 10 fcls of dried chili
consignments which we had shipped to your esteemed company in different lots and at different
times in the recent months. We assert that we have done all our chili shipments in total compliance
with the quality clauses stated in the proforma invoices which were approved at your side including
the nominated government authorities of Sri Lanka, based on which the letters of credit were issued
by your bank which contained the certifications required for the shipments at the load port. Your
company ordered dried chili - medium at the commensurate price and we had judiciously supplied
them. All our shipments were subjected to the quality inspection by none other than the
Government of India's Spices Board and passed by them for aflatoxin levels and the results and the
test methods were given clearly in the certificates issued by them. As an exporter, what is required
and possible to do, we have complied with the strictly laid rules in consonance with the rules of the
importing country at the time of loading and we have produced all the genuine certificates to you
through your bank to establish beyond any doubt that we have shipped the right quality at the right
aflatoxin levels as unequivocally certified by the Spices Board, Government of India as required by
the Food Control Administration Unit (Ministry of Health), Sri Lanka.

As regards the test results at the destination port, we find them inconsistent, arbitrary and
erroneous. Whether the same methodology of testing is adopted or not, the results of the test
conducted by SGS ( which is only optional as per general procedure as you mention) and of the test
conducted by the Ministry of Health, Sri Lanka (which is the ultimate authority and whose result is
final) are grossly mismatching with both increase and decrease in findings from test 1 to test 2. Such
abnormal variations in test results are dubious and cannot be the yardstick for rejecting the
consignments which are passed by the Spices Board, Government of India which is the designated
authority by the Food Control Administration Unit (Ministry of Health), Sri Lanka. As you are
aware,Spices Board, Govt. of India wrote a specific letter to Ministry of health, Sri Lanka they have
passed all our shipments after duly testing them and after pointing out the huge differences in the
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results between the 2 tests, recommended for another test before any decision was made by MOH,
Sri Lanka. Till this message is written now, there was no reply from MOH.

When testing first with SGS is only optional there and not mandatory, from your statements in the
mails dated 6th and 10th that we should plan our shipments with ETAs during the 1st fortnight of
each month to avoid SGS, it is clear that their results are prejudiced and therefore your company
should have avoided testing it with SGS.

If either of the results are considered for accepting or rejecting the consignments, both the optional
SGS and the mandatory MOH laboratory must have submitted the samples for tests on the same
day and the tests should have started and completed on the same dates to apply the concept of "
level playing field" based on which the fate of the consignments should have been decided. But this
crucial point was not followed there. There was an average gap of above two weeks from the date
of drawing the sample and subjecting them to tests with MOH lab. The sample drawn by the MOH
was kept in LDPE pouches from the time of drawing the sample to the time of testing with MOH lab
and such unkind and inappropriate preservation of sample will certainly aggravate the results as
agro products are vulnerable to unsuitable preservations. We invite your kind attention to the
results of the container no. ASLU7034276 where the aflatoxin level has come down from 111.80 by
SGS to 33 by MOH which was done after a lapse of 12 days since the sample drawn date. Had the
test by MOH been conducted on the same day when the sample was drawn, the MOH result would
have been lower than 30 and the shipment would have been passed. We take exception to the
procedure being followed by MOH based on which casual decisions were made without realising the
dire consequences faced by the exporters and importers. We are contemplating legal action against
the defective testing modus operandi of MOH.

As regards the further course of actions, you have retired our documents from your bank ( State
Bank of India, Colombo) and therefore the title of ownership is transferred to you already and
irrevocably. As we understand from the rules and regulations of Sri Lanka customs, as the owner of
the goods, you are permitted to freely re-export to any destination, anywhere and buyers of your
choice. In case you wish to re-export to India to our name, we shall endeavour our very best to clear
the consignments, sell them and only then will be able to return the realised proceeds to you. We
understand from one of your recent conversations with our Mr Raja that you have stopped our
payments for 26 fcls by writing to your bank and ICFCU and they have also not paid our bills for 26
fcls despite our shipments being done under documentary credits.

We assure you of our support to get over this issue and we look forward to receiving your kind reply
to pursue further.

Kind regards,
Yours sincerely,

M D Sivakumar

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS

52/297, Lingi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: 044 - 25262949
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Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 1:27 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>, Imantha de Silva <Imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>, Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe"
<ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>, Yuran Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Kind reminder on the reexport pending containers. The local agent is day by day following up with us and billing liner
demurrages to us. It has already reached a substantial amount which cannot be borne from our end. Therefore, appreciate
your feedback to reexport the containers with immediate effect.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 T
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 b
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web > www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

P H

From: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Sent: Friday, October 21, 2022 12:50 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Daminda Sampath <damindas.cf@cbllk.com>; Imantha de Silva <imanthas.cf@cbllk.com>; Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>; S.G.S.
Ariyasinghe <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>; Yuran Kulasekara <yurank.cf@cbllk.com>

Subject: Re: 05x40 FCL Chili sampling result failed - Omvishkar 1st lot - LC Number 25122LU00021 - BL number INKATLKCMB6464

[Quoted text hidden]
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Best regards,
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Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

o

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Tue, Mar 14, 2023 at 1:42 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Kind reminder on the reexport pending containers. The local agent is day by day following up with us and billing liner
demurrages to us. It has already reached a substantial amount which cannot be borne from our end. Therefore, appreciate
your feedback to reexport the containers with immediate effect.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

o

From: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Sent: Friday, September 2, 2022 9:35 AM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>

Subject: Re: 01x40 FCL Chili sampling result failed - Omvishkar 4th lot - LC Number 25122LU00020 - BL number JIL/CHE/CMB/5960

[Quoted text hidden]
OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 1:26 PM
To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>
Dear Ms. Shara De Fonseka,
Thanks for your kind mails to which | reply commonly as below.
We had supplied dried red chili vide subject shipments to your company as per your order and prior to the shipments all our subject consignments had
passed through the tests done at load port, which are alone mandatorily required by Food Administrative Control Unit, Ministry of Health, Sri Lanka for
aflatoxin by the Spices board, the highest official authority in India for the export of dried red chilies.
Since the subject consignments were rejected by Ministry of Health, Sri Lanka based on the results of 2 tests done at destination, Colombo, with the same
sample but at varying times, showing inadmissible aflatoxin levels, we have already explained to you that it is not possible to clear the said consignments

when they are re-exported to India to anyone.
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The subject shipments are bound by the irrevocable letters of credit issued by SBI Colombo and as per clauses of latest UCP version, the title of ownership
for the subject consignments were already irreversibly conveyed to your company and as the owners of the consignments it is your discretion to take further
steps in this matter to arrest further impact at destination. J 2 1

We assure our unflinching commitment to extend our support in the future.

Regards,
Yours sincerely,
M D Sivakumar

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS
52/297, Linghi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: +91 44 25262949

+91 44 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 3:09 PM

To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Well noted your email. However, please note that we have informed you many times that Sri Lanka customs has requested us to reexport
these cargo back and many times we requested from you for the reexport acceptance letters. But you have not provided these to us as
requested. Therefore, we are unable to proceed with the reexport. Please provide us these reexport acceptance letters for us to proceed
further.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct 1 +94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477

Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

From: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2023 1:26 PM

To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>

Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>; S.G.S. Ariyasinghe <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 3:53 PM

To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Ms. Shara,

Thanks for your kind reply. We have already explained to you negatively about the re-export to India and issuance of acceptance letters does not arise at all.
Your harping on re-export to India will only delay the end. Being the owners you are entitled to re-export to anyone, anywhere.

Please be guided.

Regards,

Yours sincerely,

M D Sivakumar

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS

52/297, Linghi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: +91 44 25262949
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+91 44 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com J 2 2

[Quoted text hidden]

Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 3:58 PM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Siva,

Refer to your email, as mentioned by you we are unable to reexport the cargo to anyone, anywhere. As clearly mentioned we have to
reexport this back to the origin. Therefore, we have no other option but to wait for your reexport acceptance letters to proceed
reexporting the cargo back to you.

Best regards,

Shara De Fonseka
Senior Executive Supply Chain

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road, Kandawala, Ratmalana, 10390 Sri Lanka
Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3323

Direct :+94 11 5003323

Mobile 1 +94 76 6898477

Fax 1494 11 2611279 L
E-mail : sharaf.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

From: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2023 3:53 PM
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 6:12 PM
To: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Ms Shara,
Thanks again for your kind mail.
We disagree with your contention. We irreversibly stick to our stand. You are the owners of the subject consignments and the decision is yours.

Regards,
Yours sincerely,
M D Sivakumar

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS
52/297, Linghi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: +91 44 25262949

+91 44 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com> Thu, Mar 16, 2023 at 9:38 AM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>, Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Shiva,

Good Morning,

Hope you aware the international trade rules and regulations, CFL continuously informed you, This mentioned 10 containers not satisfied
Sri Lankan Health Ministry standers, therefore Sri Lankan Customs detained the containers and informed us to reship the consignment
back to origin. Also, we clearly explained in our two physical meetings had with you at CFL premises regarding this matter and you and
your team agreed that.

I kindly request you to provide necessary documents to sort this matter immediately.
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Your immediate response will be highly appreciated. J 23

Yohan Jayakody
Manager Procurement & Cost Optimization

Convenience Foods (Lanka) PLC
133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road,
Kandawala, Ratmalana,

10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General :+94 11 5003000 Ext. 3321

Direct 1 +94 11 5003321

Mobile 1 +94 76 9681531

Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 e
E-mail : yohanj.cf@cbllk.com

Web : www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

L

From: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 15, 2023 6:12 PM
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 16, 2023 at 4:10 PM
To: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Yohan,

Good afternoon Dear. Thanks for your kind mail but still we disagree with your repeated contention. The subject consignments which are part and
parcel of 26 x 40' containers under 5 bills of lading, shipped against your orders for medium quality dried chilies were thoroughly inspected, tested,
passed and certified at load port Chennai, India as conforming to the standards stipulated in the food regulations of Sri Lanka by the Spices board,
which is India's highest Govt authority for dried chili exports and despite such indubitable and irrefutable certification at load port entailing our only
responsibility as the exporter, if part of these consignments are found not conforming to the standards at destination, it is only to do with the events
that took place at the destination, Colombo, Sri Lanka and we are no way at fault. Presently you are the owners of all these 26x40' containers of goods
and our association is severed. Hence the need for any letters from us will never arise.

Please be apprised.

Regards,
Yours sincerely,
M D Sivakumar

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS
52/297, Linghi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: +91 44 25262949

+91 44 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

[Quoted text hidden]

Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com> Fri, Mar 17, 2023 at 9:27 AM
To: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>
Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Shiva,

Good Morning,

Plz try to understand, because if any chilly consignment not satisfied Sri Lankan health ministry stranded that consignment not allow to
clear from the Sri Lankan customs, then it has to be re ship to country of origin, as you knew you were the exporter of this consignment
and we need your acceptancy letter with mentioning how you will pay back to us. Once you share the acceptancy letter with mentioning
pay back method of this commercial value our bank and Sri Lankan customs will allow me to re ship this mentioned consignment back to
Origin.

Therefore, plz don't repeat same thing again and again because our two physical meetings had with your team at CFL premises you were
agreed this concern.

Yohan Jayakody
Manager Procurement & Cost Optimization
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133, 7th Lane, Off Borupana Road,
Kandawala, Ratmalana,
10390 Sri Lanka

Tel General : +94 11 5003000 Ext. 3321

Direct 1 +94 11 5003321

Mobile 1 +94 76 9681531 n,
Fax 1 +94 11 2611279 L
E-mail : yohanj.cf@cbllk.com

Web - www.cbllk.com

A member of the CBL Group

Lo

From: OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2023 4:10 PM

To: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>

Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>; S.G.S. Ariyasinghe <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>
[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS <omvishkarexports@gmail.com> Fri, Mar 17, 2023 at 4:11 PM

To: Yohan Jayakody <yohanj.cf@cbllk.com>
Cc: Shara De Fonseka <sharaf.cf@cbllk.com>, "S.G.S. Ariyasinghe" <ariyasinghes.cf@cbllk.com>

Dear Yohan,

Good afternoon. We have received your kind mail of date, the contents of which we are again compelled to negate and refute. We have repeatedly
explained to you, our situation in this matter. We will continue to inevitably maintain the same refrain to your future mails on this subject.

Please be informed.

Regards,
Yours sincerely,
M D Sivakumar

OMVISHKAR EXPORTS
52/297, Linghi Chetty Street,
George Town, Chennai - 600001
Tele No.: +91 44 25262949

+91 44 42358800
Web: www.omvishkarexports.com

[Quoted text hidden]
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